

RCA CIVIL DJ ADJ 123/2025
ANAND KUMAR V. RAJEEV KUMAR

08.12.2025

Fresh regular civil appeal received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Dileep Kumar Mishra, Ld. Counsel for appellant along with son of appellant.

Submissions heard. Record perused.

Issue notice of the application u/s 5 of Limitation Act seeking condonation of delay be issued to the respondent through all authorised modes on filing of PF/RC for NDOH.

Let respondent be served through counsel whose *Vakalatnama* is already on record.

Put up for arguments on **31.01.2026**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 08.12.2025 (sk)