

18 RCA CIVIL DJ ADJ 123/25
ANAND KUMAR Vs. RAJEEV KUMAR

31.01.2026

Present: Sh. Daleep Kumar Mishra, Ld. Counsel for
appellant (through VC).

Last order not complied with. Be complied within a
week.

At this stage, an application under Order XXXIX
Rule 1 & 2 CPC r/w Section 151 CPC seeking stay on execution
proceedings filed by DH.

Put up for further proceedings on **23.02.2026**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 31.01.2026 (sk)