

32 RCA CIVIL DJ ADJ 123/25
ANAND KUMAR Vs. RAJEEV KUMAR

23.02.2026

One of the Regular Stenographers is on CCL from 19.02.2026 till 12.03.2026.

Present: Sh. Daleep Kumar Mishra, Ld Counsel for appellant/defendant.
Ld Counsel for respondent/plaintiff.

After arguing for some time, counsel for appellant/defendant wishes to withdraw his application under Order XXXIX Rule 1 & 2 CPC.

Heard. Allowed.

In view of the submission made, the application under Order XXXIX Rule 1 & 2 CPC is dismissed as withdrawn.

An application seeking condonation of delay under Section 5 of Limitation Act, 1963 is pending.

List the matter for arguments on appeal on **24.02.2026 at 2 PM.**

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 23.02.2026