

**RCA CIVIL DJ ADJ 123/2025**  
**Anand Kumar vs. Rajeev Kumar**

25.03.2026

Present: Sh. Dilip Kumar Mishra, Ld Counsel for appellant/defendant.  
Sh. Vijyendra Pal Singh, Ld Counsel for respondent/plaintiff.

**Today the matter is fixed for judgment.**

Vide separate judgment of even date, present appeal is dismissed.

Ahlmad is directed to send a copy of the judgment to the Ld trial Court along with the record of Ld Trial Court.

Appeal file be consigned to Record Room.

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 25.03.2026