

25 RCA CIVIL DJ ADJ 123/25  
ANAND KUMAR Vs. RAJEEV KUMAR

20.03.2026

**One of the Regular Stenographers is on paternity leave from 20.02.2026 till 03.04.2026.**

Present: Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.  
Ld. Counsel for defendant.

**Today the matter is fixed for orders.**

Due to heavy cause list orders could not be dictated.

Put up for purpose fixed on **25.03.2025**.

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 20.03.2026